
Per Capita, Shared Mission, Special 
offerings John Calvin Presbytery 2025

Church name
Membership 
2023

 per capita 
due 

 per capita 
paid 

remaining 
balance

 Shared 
Mission paid 
YTD 

SPECIAL 
OFFERINGS

Per Cap & 
Shared MSN 
per member

CHANUTE, KS, FIRST 24 1,008.00$      1,008.00$    -$                  3,000.00$   1,116.00  $    167.00$       
WILLOW SPRINGS, MO 14 588.00$         588.00$        -$                  1,100.00$   -   $             120.57$       
ERIE, KS, FEDERATED 3 126.00$         126.00$        -$                  224.00$       -   $             116.67$       
Mountain VIEW, MO, FIRST 28 1,176.00$      1,176.00$    -$                  1,600.00$   1,020.00  $    99.14$         
CRANE, MO 45 1,890.00$      1,890.00$    -$                  2,000.00$   232.00  $       86.44$         
WILLARD, MO, MT. ZION 44 1,848.00$      3,538.50$    (1,690.50)$       -$             603.00  $       80.42$         
KIMBERLING CITY, MO, ST ANDREW 32 1,344.00$      1,344.00$    -$                  600.00$       675.00  $       60.75$         
MT VERNON, MO, OZARK PRAIRIE 7 294.00$         420.00$        (126.00)$          -$             135.00  $       60.00$         
GOLDEN CITY, MO, FIRST 16 672.00$         672.00$        -$                  250.00$       790.00  $       57.63$         
WEBB CITY, MO, FIRST 21 882.00$         882.00$        -$                  100.00$       -   $             46.76$         
SPRINGFIELD, MO, WESTMINSTER 101 4,242.00$      4,242.00$    -$                  300.00$       2,440.00  $    44.97$         
CROCKER, MO 59 2,478.00$      1,239.00$    1,239.00$        1,250.00$   363.00  $       42.19$         
IOLA, KS, FIRST 127 5,334.00$      5,334.00$    -$                  -$             956.06  $       42.00$         
MT VERNON, MO, FIRST 52 2,184.00$      2,184.00$    -$                  -$             -   $             42.00$         
PARSONS, KS, FIRST 44 1,848.00$      1,848.00$    -$                  -$             -   $             42.00$         
SPRINGFIELD, MO, WOODLAND HGTS 19 798.00$         798.00$        -$                  -$             -   $             42.00$         
WEST PLAINS, MO 66 2,772.00$      1,386.00$    1,386.00$        1,386.00$   3,298.00  $    42.00$         
NEVADA, MO 92 3,864.00$      1,932.00$    1,932.00$        1,500.00$   311.78  $       37.30$         
CARTHAGE, MO, FIRST 60 2,520.00$      1,475.00$    1,045.00$        -$             -   $             24.58$         
AURORA, MO, FIRST 39 1,638.00$      409.50$        1,228.50$        500.00$       -   $             23.32$         
SPRINGFIELD, MO, TRINITY 224 9,408.00$      -$              9,408.00$        5,000.00$   2,310.00  $    22.32$         
NEOSHO, MO, FIRST 22 924.00$         483.00$        441.00$            -$             -   $             21.95$         
FT SCOTT, KS, FIRST 178 7,476.00$      3,744.00$    3,732.00$        -$             -   $             21.03$         
OZARK, MO 27 1,134.00$      567.00$        567.00$            -$             309.00  $       21.00$         
PITTSBURG, KS 112 4,704.00$      2,352.00$    2,352.00$        -$             -   $             21.00$         
SHELL KNOB, MO, TRINITY 54 2,268.00$      1,134.00$    1,134.00$        -$             -   $             21.00$         
SPRINGFIELD, MO, HILLCREST 68 2,856.00$      1,183.44$    1,672.56$        -$             645.26  $       17.40$         
JOPLIN, MO, FIRST 229 9,618.00$      2,310.00$    7,308.00$        -$             -   $             10.09$         
ASH GROVE, MO, UNITED 33 1,386.00$      -$              1,386.00$        -$             -   $             -$             



BAXTER SPRINGS, KS, FIRST 20 840.00$         -$              840.00$            -$             -   $             -$             
CARLYLE, KS 56 2,352.00$      -$              2,352.00$        -$             -   $             -$             
EVERTON, MO, HAMPTON 3 126.00$         -$              126.00$            -$             -   $             -$             
FORSYTH, MO, COMMUNITY 66 2,772.00$      -$              2,772.00$        -$             -   $             -$             
GREENFIELD, MO, EBENEZER 15 630.00$         -$              630.00$            -$             -   $             -$             
HIDEAWAY, MO, ST ANDREW 34 1,428.00$      -$              1,428.00$        -$             -   $             -$             
HOLLISTER, MO 3 126.00$         -$              126.00$            -$             -   $             -$             
JOPLIN, MO, BETHANY 38 1,596.00$      -$              1,596.00$        -$             -   $             -$             
ROLLA, MO, FIRST 118 4,956.00$      -$              4,956.00$        -$             -   $             -$             
SARCOXIE, MO, FIRST 7 294.00$         -$              294.00$            -$             -   $             -$             
SCAMMON, KS 19 798.00$         -$              798.00$            -$             -   $             -$             
SPRINGFIELD, MO, GIBSON CHAPEL 20 840.00$         -$              840.00$            -$             -   $             -$             
STOCKTON, MO 8 336.00$         -$              336.00$            -$             -   $             -$             
MULBERRY, KS, UNITED 6 252.00$         -$              252.00$            1,299.17$   -   $             
SPRINGFIELD, MO, SOUTHMINSTER 30 1,260.00$      -$              1,260.00$        -$             -   $             
John Calvin Presbytery -$               -$              -$             -   $             
GIFTS -$               -$              -$             -   $             
Pastors -$               -$              1,520.00$   -   $             
TOTALS 2283 94,878.00$   44,265.44$  50,612.56$      21,629.17$ 15,204.10  $  28.86$         


